Document Number: 83512 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.8, 16-May-08 907
Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, AC Input, Single/Quad
Channel, Half Pitch Mini-Flat
TCMT1600/TCMT4600 Series
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The low profile miniflat package includes an optocoupler with

17224
C
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
TCMT1600 CTR 80 to 300 %, single channel, SOP-4
TCMT1600T3 (1) CTR 80 to 300 %, single channel, SOP-4
TCMT4600 CTR 80 to 300 %, quad channel, SOP-16
TCMT4600T1 (1) CTR 80 to 300 %, quad channel, SOP-16
TCMT4606 CTR 100 to 300 %, quad channel, SOP-16
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 6 V
Forward current IF ± 60 mA
Forward surge current tP ≤ 10 µs IFSM ± 1.5 A
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW
Junction temperature Tj 125 °C
OUTPUT
Collector emitter voltage VCEO 70 V
Emitter collector voltage VECO 7 V
Collector current IC 50 mA
Collector peak current tP/T = 0.5, tP ≤ 10 ms ICM 100 mA
Power dissipation Pdiss 150 mW
Junction temperature Tj 125 °C
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83512
908 Rev. 1.8, 16-May-08
TCMT1600/TCMT4600 Series
Vishay Semiconductors Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, AC Input,
Single/Quad Channel, Half Pitch Mini-Flat
Notes
(1) Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.